

X

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

2012 OCT 15 A 7:50

NO. 87904-4

Court of Appeals No. 66442-5-1

BY RONALD R. GARRETT
[Signature]
CLERK

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

SAMUEL PIATNITSKY,

Petitioner.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

DANIEL T. SATTERBERG
King County Prosecuting Attorney

RANDI J. AUSTELL
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

King County Prosecuting Attorney
W554 King County Courthouse
516 3rd Avenue
Seattle, Washington 98104
(206) 296-9650

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. <u>INTRODUCTION</u>	1
B. <u>STANDARD FOR ACCEPTANCE OF REVIEW</u>	1
C. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE: THE CUSTODIAL INTERROGATION</u>	2
D. <u>THIS COURT SHOULD DENY THE PETITION FOR REVIEW</u>	7
1. ADMISSION OF PIATNITSKY’S CONFESSION	7
a. A Suspect Must Unequivocally Invoke His Rights	8
b. The Court Of Appeals Applied The Proper Standard Of Review	10
c. Piatnitsky Conflates Context With “Post-invocation” Conduct.....	11
2. THE COURT OF APPEALS OPINION IN THIS CASE DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH <i>GUTIERREZ AND NYSTA</i>	13
3. THE COURT OF APPEALS DECISION COMPORTS WITH FEDERAL LAW	15
4. ERROR, IF ANY, WAS HARMLESS.....	17
E. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Table of Cases

Federal:

Berghuis v. Thompkins, — U.S. —,
130 S. Ct. 2250, 176 L.Ed.2d 1098 (2010) 9

Bradley v. Meachum, 918 F.2d 338
(2d Cir.1990)..... 9, 10, 12, 16

Connecticut v. Barrett, 479 U.S. 523,
107 S. Ct. 828, 93 L.Ed.2d 920 (1987) 16

Davis v. United States, 512 U.S. 452,
114 S. Ct. 2350, 129 L.Ed.2d 362 (1994) 9, 11, 13

Michigan v. Mosley, 423 U.S. 96,
96 S. Ct. 321, 46 L.Ed.2d 313 (1975) 16

Miranda v. Arizona, 384 U.S. 436,
86 S. Ct. 1602, 16 L.Ed.2d 694 (1996) 2, 3, 8, 9, 15

Quinn v. United States, 349 U.S. 155,
75 S. Ct. 668, 99 L.Ed. 964 (1955) 9, 10

Smith v. Illinois, 469 U.S. 91,
105 S. Ct. 490, 83 L.Ed.2d 488 (1984) 11, 14

United States v. Frazier, 476 F.2d 891
(D.C. Cir. 1973)..... 16

United States v. Goodwin, 470 F.2d 893
(5th Cir.1972)..... 10

United States v. Thompson, 866 F.2d 268
(8th Cir.1989)..... 16

Washington State:

State v. Camarillo, 115 Wn.2d 60,
794 P.2d 850 (1990)..... 11

State v. Gutierrez, 50 Wn. App. 583,
749 P.2d 213, *review denied*,
110 Wn.2d 1032 (1988)..... 7, 13, 14, 15

State v. Nysta, 168 Wn. App. 30,
275 P.3d 1162 (2012)..... 7, 13, 14, 15

State v. Piatnitsky, __ Wn. App. __,
282 P.3d 1184 (2012)
(Slip Op. No. 66442-5-I,
filed August 20, 2012)..... 1, 5, 10, 11, 15, 16

State v. Walker, 129 Wn. App. 258,
118 P.3d 935 (2005)..... 17

Rules and Regulations

Washington State:

CrR 3.5 5

RAP 13.4 1, 2, 8, 15, 17
